501881187 04/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Howard ANDERSON	04/05/2012
Hemanth PAWAR	04/05/2012
Hetal MISTRY	04/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearwire IP Holdings LLC
Street Address:	1475 120th Avenue Northeast
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13439938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 703-932-5837

Email: clobsenz@symbus.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Charles B. Lobsenz Address Line 1: P. O. Box 11085

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles B. Lobsenz

Total Attachments: 3

501881187

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028010 FRAME: 0208

OP \$40.00 1343993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Howard ANDERSON**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 19963 President's Cup Terrace, Ashburn, Virginia 20147, **Hemanth PAWAR**, a citizen of India, residing at 23417 Gardenwalk Drive, Brambleton, Virginia 20148, and **Hetal MISTRY**, a citizen of India, residing at 43595 Dunhill Cup Square, Ashburn, Virginia 20147, (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

"TRAFFIC PLANNING IN A NETWORK USING A VARIABLE OVERSUBSCRIPTION FACTOR"

described in an application for United States Letters patent, and

WHEREAS, Clearwire IP Holdings LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company of New York, having a place of business at 1475 120th Avenue Northeast, Bellevue, WA 98005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and we further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. CW-101 Client Reference No. 50094

infringement;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of First Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Howard ANDERSON
Date of Execution:	4-5- ZOIZ
Signature of Second Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Hemanth PAWAR
Date of Execution:	4/5/12

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. CW-101 Client Reference No. 50094

Signature of Third Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Hetal MISTRY

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028010 FRAME: 0211